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Form C

ﬁf form is a notice to the State Engineer that permittee is ready to make final proof to the extent to
h@ et h ally been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
erti er Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the final proof inspection

and sﬁﬁ?%:'?%wl be made in response to the filing of this Form C.
i | e

NOT: ca; &gﬁmation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de- ‘{/{
RW it which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.
W ATER lggmaach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when all of the water has been applied.
, OR S
&/

SALEM Application No. G5

P
ceceny Gy Tty TO

NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE &

P IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this .. 2..5..... day of ... f’/ﬁ ............. 1906

27 L2 ) A2 7 ) Sl = > D é .
...... e e e 71/"?*—/«’!’//1(5?4 | wvreloe
& 2 / (Signature of Applicant) (Address) C‘Qc ;

Form B Application No. é’7/)//
. NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
U )

. TG zAbu:/Jéa./,’ ............................. , the holder of Permit No. (= /. 4. 7. §~

to appropriate the public waters of the (g\tate of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described

@
therein on the /ﬁ .......... dagof ... ;};.y..‘,zt..‘..‘.:“.w.t ........................ , 19..2.7 R Ec E I v E D %A,Y

R ks: ...... P CEL oty N LRI R St ) AT £ 1Y ACTER oo
Sy If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the pﬁmzez}m& you
- A L B ) WATER. RESOURCES. DEPT,
’ ould so state . order th.t ¢:ur/x:ecordl may notpe o b ily y SALEM, OREGON
P ,.“'MZW”./,O e P b S "“L.-___‘-_'j/f_".4 e L e T R i~
= 8.0 & SANA o
IN-WITNESS WHEREOF/I have hereunto set my hand this .. Z.5....day of .. C < [ ... , 19.47..
BEND ol W s, i SRR
" (Signature of Applicant) g (Address)

Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon 97310, when construction work is completed.
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TO:

FROM

SuBJECT

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

Tom Shook e ’,VDAHV February 24, 1976
Water Rights-Division

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, District #1U4

File G-7151

Enclosed is the affidavit signed by George W. Sickler that you
asked for. :

RBS/s j

WATER RitOQURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



T.39840S.,R.7TW,,W.M.
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SUMP WELL
# 2
x g
W -
- < o
Fo©
j.J “SN.E. PROP.
2™ COR.

SUMP WELL # | LOC.-330 FT. S.8990 FT. E. FROM
N.W. COR., NE.NW., SEC.4.

SCALE:1"= 400 FT.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application Ne.C-T5! pouit No, 86598

IN NAME OF
GEORGE W. SICKLER

D.H.M.

PT.S.-1979-14 -8B




VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

This certificated water right is appurtenant to the specific place of
use where it was established and belongs to the legal owner of the
land.

The right exists only for the amount of water needed for the specific
use and place of use described in the water right document.

To change the place of use, point of diversion, or type of use of
the water, an application must be filed with the Water Resources
Director for approval of the proposed change.

Any portion of this water right is forfeited if allowed to go unused
for five or more consecutive years. Also, the right may be lost at
any time by an intentional act by the owner that would make the right
unusable.



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This s to Certify, rha MARY ELLEN LEONARD

of Kerby , State of Oregon 97531 , has
a right to the use of the waters of Althouse Creek

a tributary of Illinois River for the purpose of
irrigation of 25.4 acres of land, domestic and stock use, and placer mining
November to July

and that said right has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Josephine County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 4 ,at page 427 ; that the priority of the

right thereby confirmed dates from 1858 for Tract 1 and 1858 for Tract 2

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed (0,51 cubic foot

per second for irrigation and 4 cubic feet per second for mining, and shall be
subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree

The point of diversion is located in the

A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as
follows: '

SEE NEXT PAGE



Tract 1

13.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4
1.4 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
11.0 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4
Section 4
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, WM

Tract 2

Emerald Tunnel Gold Placer claims
and placer ground situated in
NE 1/4
NW 1/4
SE 1/4
SW 1/4
Section 4
NE 1/4
Section 9
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, WM

page two

This certificate is issued so as to correctly describe the place of use and

supersedes Certificate of Water Right recorded at page 54312, Volume 49, State
Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of

use herein described.

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 50 » page

3973D

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date October 13

, 1986 .




T.398640S.,,R.7W.,W.M.

DLC 39

SUMP WELL
# 2

CO. RD. |

SN.E. PROP.
COR.

PLATTER
DLC 41

SUMP WELL # | LOC.- 330 FT. S.8 990 FT. E. FROM
N.W. COR., NE.NW., SEC.4.

SCALE: 1"= 400 FT.

FINAL PROOF SURVEY
UNDER

Application No.®=7!5! permit No, 6598

IN NAME OF
GEORGE W. SICKLER

D.H.M.
PT.S.-1979-14-B




690-10-GP

STATE OF OREGON s 106t
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE WATE

O
B i

'PROOF OF APPROPRIATION OF WATER

GEORGE W. SICKLER

200 BrRownTowr Ro.
of T¥7i-Holland-teep, Cave Junction , State of OR 97523

has applied beneficially the waters of
two sumps

a tributary, of Althouse Creek | for the purpose of
irrigation of 9.2 acres

under Permit No. G-6598.  gnd that the use of said waters has been completed under the terms of said
permit; that the priority of the right dates from
November 6, 1975

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the amount of

0.12 cubic foot per second; being 0.06 cfs from Sump No. 1 and 0.06 cfs from
Sump No. 2 .

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the well. The well is
NE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 4, T40S, R7W, WM; Sump No. 1l: 330 feet South and 990

feet East; Sump No. 2: 110 feet North and 40 feet East, both from SW Corner,
SE 1/4 SW 1/4, Section 33.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to_ one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be
further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 2 1/2 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year, and shall be
further limited to appropriation of water only to the extent that it does not
impair or substantially interfere with existing surface water rights of others

. and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is as follows:

2.1 acres SE 1/4 SW 1/4
Section 33
Township 39 South, Range 7 West, WM

7.1 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4
Section 4
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, WM

STATE OF OREGON, Fvtvens s cam ro KNOWLEDGMENT
ss
County of..._._ TJOSERHTNE -« eevremmmemn.
BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this._._..._.19th .. .day of. . JURE e 19

before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared the WithiEr;16

my official se

IN “TESTIMOIVY WHEREOF, I have herei




B Y sl X/ P

Q‘ page two
! ;
y O
Tract 1

. 13.0 acres NW 1/4 NE 1/4
1.4 acres NE 1/4 NW 1/4

11.0 acres SE 1/4 NW 1/4

Section 4 A T T=T ey

Township 40 South, Range 7 West, WM T L

Tract 2

Emerald Tunnel Gold Placer claims
and placer ground situated in {
NE 1/4 1/4 > by
SE ’1715){%3"1/ 4 (
Section 4
NE 1/4
_ Section $
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, WM

h ertificate describ that portion of-the water /right confifmed by the
prior/ cer ifig!t recorded |at pa 716, Vélh:;}/'Sta e Recom’ofi Water Right
Certificates,” NOT canceled by the provis of —order o Water
Resources ‘Pirector-entered on March 26, 1986.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of

the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

77/-') (e//,';,/zaé /S /J/v-co/ 74 Corfeo//) 0/!-”‘»";'-'-« /20.- ,9/¢c,<,

/o./c-/d rrsht recocked of pog2
o / Vit and r/,atkb/@‘ 64/7/-’7-40-40,\5‘/3/2 WVl 49 séwic

TECEN D

MAY 12 1986

Wi OR5T. 14
GRANTE PASS, O

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affired

this date April 22 , 19 86 .

Water Resources Director

—

7
XRIHAded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 49 , page 54312 54q q



: ’k""‘z‘md' t_h“?‘t‘i’iéafa:f right: ,béén‘ééldhfi?rfméd‘i‘byf,d,ecreev'of the Circuit Court of the State of»Orégm for

~Josephine’. Cozmty, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order

;Record of the. State Water Board of the. State of O'regon in Volume. 4. , at page 427 .

S T

'qual. ver O.;. IIGL tfl&;‘dab 'qgartef‘,

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by the
prior certificate recorded at page =+ 7/¢ , Volume H , State
Record of Water Right Certificates, NOT canceled by the provisions of an order
of the Water Resources Director entered on _ pmac by G 19&¢..

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of
the water right in regard to the provisions of ORS 540.610 pertaining to
forfeiture or abandonment.

Secrstm'y




7
Abstract of Permit No. c-6598

/
9 Application No. G=7151 ~ Certificate No.
N /
f: Name George W. Sickler S
> 7171 Holland Loop £92-2620
\\5 Address Cave Junction, OR
LN

Source of water supply Two sumps

2
Use Itrigation of e Al ol

qqo ) p, y/ no u )
Point of dwerszon #1; ?7‘(}'8 & 9'56 E W #2;100'N & 50 from swW c.,
SE’{SWklsec.33, being-within EkNWi sec 4, T.‘oOS., R.7W., % SEkSW‘I

Number of acres sec.33,” T.39S.5 R.7W., W.M.; Josephine County

17.0
DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
Twp. Range] Sec. NE% T NwWi4 SWi4 SE%
) ! NE', | NWl, | SWiy | SEl; NE!s | NWig| SWiy | SEl NE! | NWl3| SWi, | SE NEY | NWi,| SWi3| SEI;
| 1 i
“0—5+3-w—&l | = 23
Y o | | s ]1
4 < L
% 39 s 72w 33 SIE "1 S'W -3 2
\ " .
; qos| 7w 4 N E F/uw i 7 diknael
: | —
> a ? =
S
e t
s i
!
Priority date November 6, 1975 P
O 12, - 7 0.06 . .}
Amount of water 02! c.f.s., being 0,06 c.f.s. from Sump No. 1, O+15 c.f.s. from Sump #2
Time limit to begin construction 324577
Time limit to complete construction __1Q0=1=77 extended to extended to
Time limit to completely apply water 1Q=1=78 extended to extended to

Remarks: Limitations: 1/80* c.f.s., 24 a.f., and shall be further limited to appropriatior
of water only to the extent that it does not impair or substantially interfere with exist-
ing surface water rights of others

vadan awy vvewwe ()
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON
JOSEPHINE COUNTY
IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION

OF A PORTION OF A WATERRIGHT ) O RDER
IN THE NAME OF MARY ELLEN LEONARD )

On February 26, 1976, George W. Sickler of 7171 Holland Loop Road, Cave Junction,
Oregon 97523, submitted an affidavit that he is the owner of a certain water right and the
lands to which the water right is appurtenant; that he has abandoned any and all interest
in and to the said water right and requests the same be canceled.

The water right in question was established by Decree of the Circuit Court for Josephine
County, entered May 11, 1914, in the Matter of the Determination of the Relative Rights
to the Use of the Waters of Althouse Creek, tabulated in the name of Mary Ellen Leonard,
at page 219, Volume 1, Order Record of the Water Resources Director, and is a portion
of the right described by the certificate recorded at page 2716, Volume 4, State Record
of Water Right Certificates, in the name of Mary Ellen Leonard, and is for the use of not
to exceed 0.45 cubic foot per second of water from Althouse Creek, with a date of
priority of 1858, for irrigation of 22.6 acres in the NE 1/4 NW 1/4, Section 4,
Township 40 South, Range 7 West, WM.

ORS 540.621 provides that: "Whenever the owner of a perfected and developed water

right certifies under oath to the Water Resources Commission that the water right has
been abandoned by the owner and that the owner desires cancellation thereof, the

commission shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby ORDERED that the said water right, being a portion of

the right described by the certificate recorded at page 2716, Volume 4, State Record of
Water Right Certificates, is canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificate of water right is canceled, and in lieu
thereof a new certificate be issued to describe the balance of the water right NOT
involved in this proceeding.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 26th day of March, 1986.

(eLePlian N

WILLIAM H. YO G
Director .

Note: The above order is issued by the Director pursuant to authority delegated by the
Water Resources Commission pursuant to ORS 536.025(2).

1436A
3630D

Volume 40. nace 90



Water Resources Department

vcron Aven 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8453

April 2, 1986

George W. Sickler
7171 Holland Loop Road
Cave Junction, OR 97523

Dear Mr. Sickler:
REFERENCE: File G-7151

Enclosed is a copy of the order, Volume 40, page 90, entered
March 26, 1986, canceling a part of the water right evidenced
by Certificate 2716, as authorized by your affidavit.

Sincerely,
D)

- A<
R"‘K—v‘y-@

MYRON V. BISH
Supervisor
Adjudication Section
MVB/as

cc: Mr. Robert B. Steimer, Watermaster, Dist. #14

Enclosure



il L.iaé;ﬂ‘v ilij
FEBZ 61976
y WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
+ ) ss, SALEM, OREGON
County of - 0SECHINE )

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON

I, George W, Sickler, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I
am the owner of the following described land:

Parcel I: That portion of the Northeast Quarter of the

Northwest Quarter of Section 4, Township 40 South, Range

7 West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County,

Oregon, lying South and West of the Brown Town County

Road, LESS & EXCEPT the South 400 feet thereof,
and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is a part of the water right
with an 1858 priority date in the name of Mary Ellen Leonard, and evidenced
by certificate of water right recorded on Page 2716, Volume 4, State Record
of Water Right Certificates; that I have abandoned any and all interest in

and to said water right and request the same be canceled,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this )?ﬁf day of

— LERgpacy » 1976, o
%/zf///{/ 7//\5%/% c
S 7

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of F’égﬂdgz ’

1976,

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires f2%1u;¢;2*4£2225
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January 6, 1¢76

Water Rescurces Department
1178 Cheneketa Street N.L.
Salem, Cregon 97310

Att. Nr. Thomas E. Shook
Decr Sir;

In regerd to the amcunt of water to be appropriated from eeach
sump; Sump No. 1, up to and including 5T gal. & minute.

Sumr No. 2, up to end including 10C gal. & minute. Inclosed 1is a
check for $£.00 to cover the remeinder of the fee.

George W o Sickler

S o 7 S (P i QECTIVED
ST s ) BY e U S L
I JANG 1970
cilosure

WATER RESQURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON



STATE OF OREGON

ROUTE SLIP

Date . February 12, 1981

TO:
Tom Shook
Watermaster District #14
FROM:
CHECK Approval Investigate
Necessary Action Confer
———— Prepare Reply X Per Telephone
Conversation
———— For My Signature For Your
Information

Your Signature As Requested

Comment Note and File

Return With
More Details

COMMENTS: g, Application #G-7151
v mrEEE e
FEE 171987

WATL® L LSCURCES DEPT

Wakeaiily Wile UL d

Initial and Return

81.125-.1569



AFFIDAVITQEEQEIVED RECF o -

@

STATE OF OREGON ) FEB171981 FEB1 i35
) ) as, WATER RESOURCES DEPTWATER REs.
County of . “SEPHINE ) SALEZM, OREGON SALEM, Qneoy,,

I, George W, Sickler, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I
am the owner of the following described land:

Parcel I: That portion of the Northeast Quarter of the

Northwest Quarter of Section 4, Township 40 South, Range

7 West of the Willamette Meridian, Josephine County,

Oregon, lying South and West of the Brown Town County

Road, LESS & EXCEPT the South 400 feet thereof,
and the water right appurtenant thereto, which i{s a part of the water right
with an 1858 priority date in the name ot Mary Ellen Leonard, and evidenced
by certificate of water right recorded on Page 2716, Volume 4, State Record
of Water Right Certificates; that I have abandoned any and all interest in

and to said water right and request the same be canceled,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _ 24 day of

LELRMRUEY » 1976, o . | /
7 ceeclT &7 %/ ‘-
7 7
Subscribed and swarn to before me this ,?f day of &"mgz R

« ~7 Z
=

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires 2’0: 2 . _{%7

DRF T e

4 o



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

November 20, 1979

George W. Sickler
7171 Holland Loop Road
Cave Junction OR 97523

Dear Mr. Sickler:

Enclosed find our refund check numbered 3911 in the amount of $2.00/
received for file numbered G-7151. THis is a refund of certificate
recording fees that are no longer required due to a change in Oregon
Statutes.

Sincerely,

Larry M. Toll
Water Rights Engineer

LMT:ejw

COPY






March 15, 1976

File G-7151

George W. Sickler
7171 Holland Loop Rd.
Cave Junction, OR 97523

Dear Mr. Sickler:

We have your notorized affidavit authorizing the partial
cancellation of certificate 2716, Thank you for your
note of January 6, 1976 advising of the quantity of
water to be appropriated from each sump and your check
in the amount of $2.00 which will be applied to your
certificate recording fee when appropriate.

Your application No. G-7151 is now in satisfactory form
for approval by the issuance of a permit.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer
TESs1s
Ene: Receipt No. 51000
ce: Robert B. Steimer

378-3066



O

FROM:

SUBJECT:

1-125.1387

STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO

Robert B, Steimer DATE:  February 11, 1976
Thomas E, Shook

File G-7151

We have an application from George W, Sickler for a permit
to appropriate water from two sump wells to irrigate 17
acres, He is also willing to authorize cancellation of a
portion of certificate 2716,

An affidavit of abandonment was prepared for him, He

had the statement notorized and returned it to us but

now I realize the wording in the statement is not correct,
Mr, Sickler does not own the entire 24 acres described

in the certificate as irrigated within the NE% NWwk of
Section 4, Township 40 South, Range 7 West, W,M.j therefore,
1 have prepared a new affidavit,

Will you or one of your assistants take the statement out
to him and notorize it? If you will, he should also be
advised that a remaining right certificate will not be
issued and the $2,00 he had submitted for this will be
applied to his certificate recording fee at the appropriate
time,



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvallis

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chairman
Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Fal!s

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES HILL
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST
Portland

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1173 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

November 21, 1975 File G-7151

George W, Sickler
7171 Holland Loop Rd,
Cave Junction, OR 97523

Dear Mr, Sickler:

Your application for a permit to appropriate 135 gallons of water per
minute from Sump Wells No, 1 and 2 for the irrigation of 17 acres has

been filed as number G-7151, We have also received a property description,
reproducible map, and the fees of $30,00,

During our telephone discussion the other day, it was my understanding
that water from Althouse Creek as described under certificate of water
right recorded on Page 2716, Volume 4, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, would not be used on your lands and that the sump wells
would be the only sources of supply. In order to clear our records

of the earlier water right, I have enclosed an affidavit of abandonment
for your use, Please sign it in the presence of a Notary Public and
return it at your earliest convenience, We will also have to issue

a certificate covering the lands not involved in the cancellation and
for this we will need a certificate recording fee of $2,00,

A specific amount of water to be appropriated from each sump well must
also be given on your application, If you will send us this information,
I will add it to your application,

Your permit, when issued, will limit the appropriation of water only to
the extend that it does not impair or substantially interfere with
extisting surface water rights of others,

Further action will be held on your application for a reasonable length
of time pending receipt of the notarized statement and additional in-
formation,

Sincerely,

Thomas E, Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:cc
Encl, Receipt Ne, 50165



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

714 N.W. "A” STREET ® GRANTS PASS, OR ® 97526 ® Phone 476-8201, Ext. 247

ROBERT W. STRAUB November 14, 1975
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW

EMER:(:\IA.‘R(?ASTLE Water Resources Dept. R E C E ! V E R!j

Chai :
Corcnills 1178 Chemeketa St., N. E. NOV 121975
Salem, Oregon
CHAPIN D. CLARK : -
\iee Chalrran WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
Eugene SALEM. OREGON
GEORGE H. PROCTOR Att: Tom Shook, Asst.
Klamath Falls
ANN W. SQUIER
Portland
Dear Tom:
RICHARD ROY
Portland
JAMES HILL This map and letter are in answer to our
Arch Cape telephone conversation Wednesday in which we
JEAN FROST discussed the location of water appurtenant to
Portland 24 acres in the NE{NWi of Section 4, Township

4“0 South, Range 7 West.

This map is the best information I have on
this particular certificate. I sent a copy of
it to Newt Perry on February 25, 1972 so it
should be kicking around up there somewhere. Won't
hurt, though, to have 2 copies I am sure. Hope
this is of some help to you.

Very truly yours,

Sl B M

Robert B. Steimer
Watermaster, Dist. #1.4

RBS:dc
Enclosure



Description of the tract of land which is the subject of this report:

Parcel I: That portion of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter
of Section 4, Township 40 South, Range 7 West of the Willamette Meridien,
Josephine County, Oregon, lying South and West of Brown Town County

Road. I#SS & EXCLPT the South 400 feet thereof.

PARCEL IXI: A Parcel of land situated in the Southeast Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter of Section 33, Township 39 South, Renge 7 West of

the Willemette Maridian, Josephine County, Cregon, described as follows:
Beginning at the Southwest corner of the Southeast Quarter of the South-
west Quarter of said Section 33; thence North 213 feet; thence East 139
feet; thence North 10C feet, more or less, to the South line of & parcel
described in Volume 251, Page 109, Josephine County Deed Records; thence
East to the center line of Browntown Road; thence Southeasterly along
the center line of Browntown Road to the South line of the Southeast
Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of said Section 35; thence Wwest along
said South line to the point of beginning.

$9-7-05 TL 1000 Code No. 4
40-7-4 TL 41% Code No 4

George We. Sickler
7171 Holland Loop Rd.
Cave Junction, Oregon, 97L1d
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AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF OREGON )
) ss,

County of v"“?iﬁ,{};«iét‘;{‘)& v © )

1, George W, Sickler, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am

the owner of the following described land:

Parcel I: That portion of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest

Quarter of Section 4, Township 40 South, Range 7 West of the

Willamette Meridian, Josephine County, Oregon, lying South

and West of the Brown Town County Road., LESS & EXCEPT the

South 400 feet thereof,
and the water right appurtenant thereto, which is for the use of not to exceed 0.48
cubic foot of water per second from Althouse Creek for the irrigation of 24 acres
within the NE% NWL of Section 4, Township 40 South, Range 7 West, W,M., with a
priority date of 1858, which is a part of the water right in the name of Mary
Ellen Leonard, as evidenced by the certificate of water right recorded on Page
2716, Volume 4, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that I have abandoned

any and all interest in and to said water right and request the same be canceled,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 4 — e day of
“«jdﬂ’?w A" f,;?f N 197&,

T
Subscribed and sworn to before me this \ﬁnjg day of - fcM¢%gqu

1976,

Notary Pﬁblic for Oregon

My commission expires i?_ﬁk?&ﬁﬁ“






